Joel Hinojosa, Jr., President

Jose Edgar Rodriguez, Jr., Vice President
Pedro Alaniz, Treasurer

Joel Pefia, Secretary

Alfonso Ramirez, Member

Edgar Garza, Member

Victoria Garcia, Member

2023-11

2023-12

2023-13

2023-14

2023-15

2023-16

2023-17

2023-18

Notice of Meeting
Roma Economic Development Corporation
Monday, March 20, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.
Roma City Council Chambers
77 Convent Street, Roma, Texas 78584

Agenda
Roll call by City Secretary.
Welcome by EDC President Joel Hinojosa, Jr.
Open forum.
Discuss and take action on the approval of minutes from January 24, 2023.
Discuss and take action on Professional Services Agreement between the Roma
EDC and GT&C De Mexico SA DE CV for promotion and selling of lots at Las
Americas Logistics & Industrial Park.
Discuss and take action on Memorandum of Understanding between the Roma
EDC and the City of Roma regarding the payment for Professional Services by
GT&C De Mexico SA DE.
Status report on the Roma EDC Projects.

Adjournment.

Attest:

J oel/ﬁinojosa, 1E., Plzsldent/ Joel Pefia, Secretary

,%(;

P.O. Box 947 Roma, Texas 78584 956-849-1411 Fax: 956-849-3963

This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer.



