Joel Hinojosa, Jr., *President*Jose Edgar Rodriguez, Jr., *Vice President*Pedro Alaniz, *Treasurer*Joel Peña, *Secretary*Alfonso Ramirez, *Member*Edgar Garza, *Member*Victoria Garcia, *Member*





Notice of Meeting Roma Economic Development Corporation Monday, March 20, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. Roma City Council Chambers 77 Convent Street, Roma, Texas 78584

Agenda

2023-11	Roll call by City Secretary.
2023-12	Welcome by EDC President Joel Hinojosa, Jr.
2023-13	Open forum.
2023-14	Discuss and take action on the approval of minutes from January 24, 2023.
2023-15	Discuss and take action on Professional Services Agreement between the Roma EDC and GT&C De Mexico SA DE CV for promotion and selling of lots at Las Americas Logistics & Industrial Park.
2023-16	Discuss and take action on Memorandum of Understanding between the Roma EDC and the City of Roma regarding the payment for Professional Services by GT&C De Mexico SA DE.
2023-17	Status report on the Roma EDC Projects.
2023-18	Adjournment.

Joel Hinojosa, Jr., President

Attest:

Joel Peña, Secretary

P.O. Box 947

Roma, Texas 78584

956-849-1411

Fax: 956-849-3963

iana Danderal.

This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer.